

Skagit County Board of Commissioners

Ron Wesen, First District Peter Browning, Second District Lisa Janicki, Third District

September 9, 2024

Kiera Wright 624 S. Pine Street Burlington, 98233

RE: Skagit County Planning Commission appointment

Dear Ms. Wright,

Thank you for your application and interest in serving on the Skagit County Planning Commission.

We are pleased to inform you that, after a review of materials and interviews with candidates, the Board of Commissioners has selected you to fill the vacant Planning Commission, District 3, position. As a board member, you will serve the remainder of a term that will expire on August 31, 2028.

Staff from Planning and Development Services will be reaching out to you to set up a county email and ensure you are ready to begin your work as a member of the Planning Commission.

We wish you the best as you work on important land use policies and regulations that will guide the future of Skagit County.

Sincerely,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Peter Browning, Chair

Lisa Janicki, Commissioner

Ron Wesen, Commissioner

cc: Lavelle Pilon, Planning and Development Services Administrative Coordinator Robby Eckroth, Senior Planner

Resolution No. A Resolution Appointing Kiera Wright to the Skagit County Planning Commission

Whereas, it is the responsibility of the Board of County Commissioners to make appointments for individuals to serve on the Skagit County Planning Commission; and

Whereas, there is vacancy in District 3; and

Whereas, Commissioner Janicki provided a list of nominees, which included; Kiera Wright; and

Whereas, applications were accepted and reviewed by the Board of County Commissioners and interviews were conducted; and

Whereas, the Chair of the Board of County Commissioners has selected Kiera Wright for potential appointment the Skagit County Planning Commission;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved by the Board of County Commissioners That:

- Section 1. The appointment of Kiera Wright to the Skagit County Planning Commission for the term beginning September 9, 2024, and expiring on August 31, 2028, is approved.
- Section 2. The Clerk of the Board is directed to update the County Planning Commission webpage with the names and term end dates.

DATED this 9 day of Suptember, 2024.

SEAL COURT

Attest:

Clerk of the Board

Recommended:

Department Head

Approved as to form:

Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Peter Browning, Chair

Lisa Janicki, Commissioner

Ron Wesen, Commissione